CERTIFICATE OF MAILING (37 CFR 1.8a)

I hereby certify that this correspondence (along with any referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being deposited with the United States Postal Service on the date shown below with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231 on November 6, 1998

muchine darke- popular las

Christine Clarke-Robinson Name Of Person Mailing Document(s)

Signature of Person Mailing Document(s)

Form PTO-1595 11-16-1998	ER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	60112-DJS-P1
To the Honorable Commission 100878485	d the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Gerard A. Crispino and Jaidev S. Goudar	
·	Name: FMC Corporation
	Internal Address: Intellectual Property Law
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address: 1735 Market Street
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	City: Philadelphia State PA ZIP: 19103
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	
Execution Date: Oct. 19, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/172,157	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is 10/14/98	
which application claims benefits of Provisional Application No.	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Ŭ	
Name: FMC Corporation	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Intellectual Property Law	☐ Enclosed
Street Address 1735 Market Street	
City: Philadelphia State PA ZIP 19103	8. Deposit account number: 06-1440
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Donald J. Silvert Name of Person Signing Signature Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, SC 20231 Rev. 05/98DJS	

PATENT

REEL: 9571 FRAME: 0804

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Gerard A. Crispino and Jaidev S. Goudar of 104 Olympic Court #4, Princeton, New Jersey 08540 and 25-08 Fox Run Drive, Plainsboro, New Jersey 08536, United States of America, have made certain inventions in PROCESS FOR THE PREPARATION OF A TRIAZOLINONE HERBICIDE for which, on even date herewith, we have executed an application for United States Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, FMC CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a place of business at 1735 Market Street, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103, is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, application and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said FMC CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, application and any and all Letters Patent and reissues thereof which may be granted upon said application and upon any and all additional or divisional applications for patents for said invention, in and for the United States and foreign countries, including the full right to claim for any such application the benefits, including priority rights, of any provisional application, international convention, arrangement, or treaty, as fully and entirely as we could have done if the application had been filed in our name; to the full ends of the terms for which all said Letters Patent and reissues thereof may be granted.

AND, we hereby covenant and agree to communicate to said Corporation, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all additional and divisional applications, make all rightful oaths, and execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and generally do everything possible to aid the said Corporation, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in any country, without further compensation, but at the expense of said Corporation, its successors and assigns.

AND, we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to said FMC CORPORATION, as sole assignee.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seals this

19th day of Ochber, 1998

Gerard A. Crispino

19th day of October, 1998

Jaider S. Goudan L.S.
Jaider S. Goudan

PATENT REEL: 9571 FRAME: 0805

Docket No.: 60112-DJS-P1 ASSIGNMENT Page 2

State of NEW JERSEY) ss

County of NERCER

On this \(\frac{1}{2} \) day of October, 1998, before me personally appeared **Gerard A. Crispino**, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

(SEAL)

JAMES D. GOODELL

NOTATY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV. 15, 1999

James D. Spoodell Notary Public

State of WEW JERGEY
) ss

County of WERCER

On this \(\frac{1}{2} \) day of October, 1998, before me personally appeared **Jaidev S. Goudar**, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

(SEAL)

JAMES D. GOODELL
NOTARY (Talic of New Jersey
MY_COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV. 15, 1999

Notary Public

ASSIGN2A:032096:dm (60112-P1)101398/DJS:ccr

> PATENT REEL: 9571 FRAME: 0806